# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1996

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION	12/31/1996

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVARTIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	608 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6228610

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)781-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 862-778-8462

Email: linda.adams@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Adams

Address Line 1: Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corp.

Address Line 2: One Health Plaza

Address Line 4: East Hanover, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19679 - CINDY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Adams

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=19679\_merger#page1.tif source=19679\_merger#page2.tif source=19679\_merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026168 FRAME: 0783

4 \$40.00 6228(

501509221 REE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

Attached hereto is a true and accurate copy of a certification by the Department of State of the State of New York, dated June 12, 1997, certifying, inter alia, the name change of Ciba-Geigy Corporation to Novartis Corporation filed on December 31, 1996.

I, Peter Waibel, hereby declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, I am aware that willful and false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 USC § 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of this document and any registration resulting therefrom.

Date: MARCH 29, 2011

Peter Waibel

Head US Patent Litigation

**Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation** 

Reg. No. 43,228

# State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of NOVARTIS CORPORATION was filed on 11/15/1966, under the name of ARDSLEY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of ARDSLEY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, changing name to GEIGY CHEMICAL CORPORATION was filed on 12/30/1966.

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of GEIGY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, changing name to CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION was filed on 10/21/1970.

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 12/19/1972.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/29/1972.

A Certificate of Merger was filed.on 17/19/1974.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/24/1974

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/26/1974

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on-01/22/1979.

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 08/24/1979.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/08/1979.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/26/1979.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 11/07/1981

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/12/1981.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/29/1983.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/19/1984.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 03/31/1987.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 06/26/1987.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 01/26/1988.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/30/1988.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

PATENT REEL: 026168 FRAME: 0785

# (page 2) - NOVARTIS CORPORATION

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 05/22/1992.

A Biennial Statement was filed 12/10/1992.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/22/1992.

A Biennial Statement was filed 12/09/1993.

Certificate of change was filed on 06/02/1995.

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION, changing name to NOVARTIS CORPORATION was filed on 12/31/1996.

Certificate of change was filed on 04/14/1987

The Corporation Biennial Statement is past

I further certify, that no other certi ficates have been filed by such corporation.

> tness niy hand and the official seal the Department of State at the City Albany, this 12th day of June one thousand nine hundred and

Special Deputy Secretary of State

199706130195 37

RECORDED: 04/22/2011